west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Monday, October 3, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for ]
47-015-00805-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450. .= & 4

James A. Martin
Chief T

Operator’s Well Number;
Farm Name: OTTO, BODO

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-015-00805-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 10/3/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.



PERMIT CONDITIONS 4701500809

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upen
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give

notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.



47015008057
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give

notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.



WW-4B 1)Date_§E§8,0 15 002(&£ 5 P

Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Bodo Otto 11
3)API Well No. 47-015 - 00805

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: o0il X / Gas / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /

(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX

5) Location: Elevation 661 watershea Laurel Creek, Elk River
pistrict Union county Clay Quadrangle EIKhurst

6) Well Operator UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT 7) Designated Agent Henry J Harmon

Address 601 57th Street SE Address 601 57th Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304
8) ©il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name  Bryan Harris name Unknown at this time
address P.O.Box 157 Address

Volga, WV 26238

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
Notify Inspector Specialist, Bryan Harris @ 304-553-6087 prior to commencing work.
Move in rig up to existing 5 1/2" casing. Records show 1590' of 5 1/2" casing cemented to surface. 50' of 8 5/8" surface casing.
1481' of 2" tubing. Pull rods and Tubing. TIH with tubing to TD/approved depth from Inspector. Fill hole with water for bond log. TOH.
Run Bond Log. Any uncemented casing below 200" will be pulled or perfed for cement plug.
TIH with tubing to 1500'. Pump 20sx 6% Gel. Set 200" cement plug from 1500' to 1300".
WOC, tag plug, add cement if needed. Set cement plug from 760' to 550'.
WOC, tag plug, add cement if needed. Set cement plug from 200' to surface.

Set Monument. 100' cement plugs across any perfs. 6%Gel spacer between plugs.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Bryan Harris Date Sep 8, 2022

Work order approved by inspector




4701500805%F

WELL PLUGGING PROJECT
4701500805 Bodo Otto 11

Well detail:

The Office of Oil and Gas has a drillers log for this well ( 47-015-00805). The well was

spudded in 1965 and completed in 1966. The drillers log shows well TD at 1566". The producing
formation is the Big Injun at 1498'-1505". The well record shows 50" of 8 5/8" surface casing.
1590 of 5 1/2" casing cemented to surface. 1481' of 2" tubing. No packers listed. Fresh water at
15'. No coal reported. Elevation is 661' according to my GPS. A 2" production line is connected
to the well head bui has been severed about 50'

from the well. There is 250 BBL storage tank on hill above well site.

Site-based considerations:

The well is located 500' down Montana Drive, on the right across Laurel Creek. The access
road across the creek is in decent shape. will need to be stoned at ingress and egress. Well sets
30' from creek in a sandy bottom. May need to be matted. A silt fence will need to be installed
between well site and Laurel Creek. Efforts will be made to limit stream disturbance,



9/9/22, 7.53 AM WVGES O&G Record Reporting System

_4701500805¢F

LAY [ p- Soect Corty (015)CIay Select amatypes | (Chech AN s
- Entor Permit 8 00805 Location Progucton Plugging -
—— — Owner/Completion Stratgraphy Sample feontact informaten
" " Data | i
Plpollne [E’_“__ﬁ_,. 1 R_&Ggl - Pay/Show/Water BLngs Bim Hole Lac ]ﬂ': Te E‘"ﬁ Mo
WV Geological & Economic Survey Well: County = 15 Permit = 00805 Repor Tme  Frday Seplmber 08, 2022 751 30 AM

Localion Information:
AP COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT.DD LON_DD UTME UTMN I
4701 808 Union Elkhurst  Clay 36463973 -81.185676 4838012 4257306.6

There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

Owner Information.
AP CMP_DT SUFFI! STATUS WIFAGE _OWNER WELL _ INII CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR OMPLETION PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM TFI_EBT_PR]
4701 1941 Oto Walker ion Oul and Gas Co

Completion Information:

APL CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST FM  DEEPEST_FMT INITIAL_CLASS FINAL _CLASS TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_ rru KOD G BEF G_AFT
4701500805 1/W/1066 12211665 756 G Lovel Rourer Price Fm & udw 1 Well Davel 1t Well Ol and Gas Acid+Frac__ 1600 143
?_nyhowM'atar Informatian:

CMP_DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT mmrwmmmmmm G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT WATER_QNTY

uui:’-nooos 1/9/1966 Water Fresh Water Vertical ¢
AT01500805 1/9/1966 P & Gas  Vertical 150_5_2‘% 0 1]
Production Gas Information. (Volumes in Mcf)
API PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_GAS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 1996 0 0 0 o o 0 0 L] 1] 1] 0 0 o
4701500805 JCR Petroleurn Inc 1997 4] o o o ] o 1] 0 0 1] 1] 0 4]
4701500805 JCR Petroleum inc 1998 0 0 0 C 0 o o o 0 1] o 0 0
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 19949 o 0 1] o 0 4] ] 1] 0 o 1] 0 1}
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 2000 0 0 [ o 0 '] '] 0 0 ] \] 0 0
4T01500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 2001 0 0 0 o ] o 0 o 0 0 "] 0 0
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 2003 g6 o0 ¢ ¢ 0 6 0 o 0 0 0 o 0
4701500805 JCR Petroleumn Inc 2004 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 [ 4 (] 0
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 2005 1] L 0 [} 6o 0o 90 o 0 0 ] 0
4701500805 JCR Petroleun Inc 2006 ¢ 0 0 0 0 6 0o 0 o 0 0 0 0
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 2007 o o ] 1] 1} 0 1] o o 1] 1] [} o
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 2008 0 ] a 0 (] o ] 0 0 0 o [1] o
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 2008 a a 0 0 0 0 1] 1] o '] 0 o 0
4701500805 JCR Petroleum inc 2010 a L] 0 o 0 o '] 0 0 0 0 0 0
4701500805 JCR Petroleumn Inc 2m 0 10 ] 0 0 9 0 0 0 1] 0 0
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 2013 0 0 o 0 0 0 0o o 0 0 () o g
Pfoducuon Oil Information: (Volumes in Bbl) *° some operators may have reported NGL under Oil

WGMTMFMVEMW&NFE!MWMYNNMMSEPOCYHDVDCI
1101500005 JCR Petroleum Inc 1996 36 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
4701500805 JCR Petroloum inc 1097 48 4 4 4 4 4 4 & ] 4 4 4 4
4701500805 JCR Petroleum inc 1966 36 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
4701500805 JCR Pstroleum Inc 1999 48 4 4 4 4 2 ] 4 4 4 4 ] 4
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 2000 48 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 2001 36 3 3 3 3 3 3 - 3 3 3 3 3
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 2003 3 o o o o o o (1] 1} 0 1 1 1
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 200 16 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 2005 16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2
4701500805 JCR Petroeum Inc 2000 17 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc 2007 48 L] 4 4 4 4 4 ] ] 4 4 4 ]
4701500805 JCR Petraleum Inc 2008 14 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 z 1 1 1
4701500805 JCR Petroleum inc 2008 17 1 2 z 2 2z A 1 1 1 1 1
4701500805 JCR Petrolaum Inc 2010 17 1 F 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
4701500805 JCR Petroleum inc 201 0 0 0 1] 0 0 1] i} o 0 o o 0
4701500805 JCR Petroleurn inc 2013 17 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1

Production NGL Information: (Volumes in Bbl) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil
AP PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_NGL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DC
4701500805 JCR Petroleum Inc. 2013 00 0 00 0 © ¢ © ©o o o0

There is no Production Water data for this well

EY 4

FM_QUALITY DEPTH_TOP DEPTH_QUALITY THICKNESS 'I‘HK:KIBS QUALITY ELEV DATUM
Pas! WVGES Staft Geologst 704 Reasonabie 347 756 Ground Levet
Blue Monaay Well Record 1258 Reasonavle 25 Rannnm 756 Ground Level
4701500805 Ongnal Loc Pencil Cave Wel Record 1283 Reasonable € Reasonable 756 Ground Level
4701500805 Original Loc Greenbrier Geoup  Well Record 1289 Reasonable 215 Osinble Pick 756 Ground Level
4701500805 Onginal Loc Big Lime Well Record 1288 Reasonable 164 Qstnble Pick 756 Ground Level
Big Injun (Pricefleg) Well Record 1464 Reasonatie 44 Reasonable 756 Ground Leve!
Maccrady Waell Record 1508 Reasonable 46 Reasonable 756 Ground Level

Pas! 3ES Saft G 1554 Reasonable 12 Reasonable 756 Ground Level

There is no Wireline (E-Log) data for this well
There 1s no Plugging data for this well

There is no Sample dala for this well

www.wvgs wvnel edu/oginfo/pipeline/pipeline2 asp 1”1
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 47 01 h 0 080 Sé)

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To Tue DepaRTMENT oF Mines,

Charleston, W, Va.
_Dominion Nil £ Gas Co.
COAL onnvaar. oR Gﬂ.;}. 0?"0:. HAME OF WE'L OPIRATOR
Km;?-?c’ EMccﬁl;e:‘ag yngen: er 222 Washington 8lvd., PO Box 8
; APDRESS _-_IIH-EI'I ADDRUMS 1

telpre, ohio
clay, West Virginia —Septepber V1965

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL QWNER PROPCSED LOCATION

linlon District '

King, McCready & Walker
n cCrea alke
Mark’ C. King,yAgent Clay County

OWHER QF MINERAL RIGNTS

clay,West Virginia Well No—_11
—ta ) DY

AZDRERS ] L,/'é,_f é OttOL o
¢ = Elevation 756.09  acres #80

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon ths above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, {or as the case may be) under grant or lezse dated

November 16, 1925 , madebyCharles F. Otto, et al .to
nges BEBd arld E. R' Reed . and mordgd Jn the 2‘+th d.’
° ecember, 1925 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 13 » Page Lob

The enclosed plat was Erepued by a competent engineer and showa the proposed location of &8 well
to be drilled for cit and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well opersior is informed and believes there are no coal operators operalini beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of Isnd.on which said well is located, or within 500 fert of the bound.
aries of the same, who have mapped their werkings ond filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
cos! operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addreseees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if eny) are notified that any objections they ma:
desire to make 1o such proposed location, or_ which thay are required 1o make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at eaid proposed location will cause o dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by eaid Department. Said coal operators are further notified
thet forms for use in making such objections will be fumished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is rensonably possible tke ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same,

{Tke next parsgraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.)
Copies of this notice end the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered 1o the above

named coal operaters or coal owners at their above shown respective addr day_ before,

or on the samo dsy with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines st Charleston,
Vest Virginia,

Very truly yours, Dominion Qi} & Gas Co.

By J;y*‘ 5 X A “Zé&‘l;-

WELL OrIRATOR

80188, o A } e
SO .

¢
-~ “>.  Well Operato _Belpre
- e pa ey on TOWH
S SEfivg, u:"\
REC A & Chio
% Vest Ej..VTD =i wrate

*Sectiolsd, . Dapy If. no’sa
ten days fro e r?cdp nf ghid
ment shall £ fasue to
have been maciCEpshe conl 4

ons be filed or be found by the department of mines, within aaid od of
ond plat by the department of mines, to sald praponk lIocatlon, thmpaﬂ-
operator o drilling permit reciting the fi of sueh plat, that no objections
tors to the location, or found theruto by the department, and that the same is
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Hmest_ont tan_-'bL‘r : :;gg }ﬁgg L - ' :
1imestong tan-wht
shale ' ic gr. 'S 1453 1564 47 0 15 ( 080 SF
sand . wht 5 1464 1508
shale ‘red h 1508 1554
sand gry s 1554 1566
shale gry- tan h 1556
LTD | 1591
RTD 1600
Date_February {1 19,66
Approved: Dominion 011 & Gas Co. '
— Omrtter




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
ODEPARTMENT OF MINES
CIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle.. C lay

47V J3Vuguvp

Spudder |
Cable Teol: [J
Storage a

Permit No 805 WELL RECORD Ol or Gas “"““"G'Q"S'E’E_DTQ‘LL

. Dominion 0i1 & Gas_Co. Casi>p and Used in Left In
i::ﬁ::yz_gz Washington Blvd,3elpre, Ohio Tublog Drilling Well Packers
Farm Bodo 0Otto ' Acres_ 480 Size
Location (weters) . Laurel Creek 16.. Kind of Packer———.....
well No. )1 .. ‘ Elev..156,09" 1. -
Districe. Union_ .. County...Clay 10 - Size of S——
The surface of tract is owned in fee by.c.!’lﬁ..tj_.f-?§__.F_L..Q§.§..Qa.._ BK—SLB—-—---- SR - ; S SO— 50.— —

et _al, Address Clay, West Va. 6% - Depth set
Mineral rights are owned byK.ing, McCr eady & Walker %Y. 1590
- — Address_Clay, West Va. 4ave {hoa;

i 12721 /65 . - "OS, F—— Perf. top.. S-S
g:i::i:: :;Z:r d 1/9/66 2. 1481 | pert. botom_1505"
Date Shot. M« Ba FROMmooeeooooroo. TOooooo... Liners Used... e PerfotOpe
| TR S THS— s Perf. bottom . ___
Open Flow N.A. 7itths Water in.. .o R _Inch  Attach copy of cementing ricord.

e 10%HS Mere, in Inch CASING CEMENTES__ 5% s1zel 590 wo. 7. 1/10/66 pace
Volume .. NaA. - <. Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bapﬂsaﬁ?fi.._.SQQ_.C.LI...f.t...C.i.ECJJ SX
Rock Pressure__ Nab. _ _lbs hrs. Name of Service Co Halliburton

oi.._N.A. —..bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.NONE_. FEET.______ INCHES

WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS)_200_gal. spearhend &
600 _gal. to ball out, all MCA 10% Hcl Acid

FEET.

cvnememsemnrme. FEET i INCHES._..
INCHES

FEET.

INCHES

FELT.

INCHES

WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)..1/14/66. _ 1080 bbls. fresh wtr. total; 132 Mcf Nitrogen, ..
25,000# 20-48 & 10,000# 10-20 sand - 850 bbl. basic frac.

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Fiov: or bbts)y.....133 Mcfd, 5 _BOD,_7BWD _pumping
ROCK PRESSURE AFTFR TREATMENT..... 480 psig____wours_.}2
Fresh Water. ... A8 Feete . N Salt Watef......ee..... : Feet
Producing Sand_. Big jniun D:plh_.j_!:‘ﬁ.é_ﬁ'_..ﬂ. -

Hard or [ OlL, Gas —

Formation Color Soft Top Baottom or Water Depth Remarks

sd & gravel tan s surface 38 fresh watkr 15! prolific
sand tan h 38 67
shale gry s 67 0
sand tan s 90 163
sd & sh tn-gry brkn 163 200
sand tan h 200 228
shale gry s 238 247
sand tan h 247 295
shale gry s 295 301 NMuclear Log Tops
sand whi ta h 301 309
shale brn s 309 322
sand gry s 322 346
sd & sh [tan-gry brkn 3L6 L17
sand ary h 417 Luyg
shale blk h Lhg Lok
sand whi te h 45y 473
shale gry s 473 Lok
sand white h Loy L97
shale ary 5 "497 503 FED 1.0
sand gry h £03 586 o ;
st le brn s 586 310 = RECEINE
sand white h 610 659 O West Virg
sh-sd gry-brn s 659 704 S Dept. of b
cand tan-wht h 704 105} <o
sh & sd |brn-tan brkn 1051 1189 Qisor
sand tan h 1109 1168
sh & sd [gry-tan brkn 1168 1258
sand gry-wht h 1258 1283
shale brn s 1283 12C9




4701500805

ag-11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

‘DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

_ INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
'r," —
Pormit Mo, _.M‘S Qil or Gas Woll_

sRINDy

st s i [ ST | saRue | WA

(‘cmpcm

Address 5 /cu;r: M 2 Size
18 Kind nf Puckeor

F.rm @'fé MA

13
Well No. / / I Size of,
Distriet %I,(Iﬁ)? l‘nﬁntg 224122 a4 A5
Dsilling coramenced / 2 — 22 C/ﬁxsi % Depth setme
53/18
Preilling completed—_______Total depth___ 4 Pert. top
Date shet Depth of shut 2 Perf. bottom.
Liners Used P'erf. tep

Intial open Auw, /10tns Water in__Inch

Pord. bottoma |

Open faw after tubing______ /1Gths Mere. in

Volume Cu.FL. | CASING CEMENTED.‘%S!Z"‘ No, FT. Bate

»
Rk presrure lbs. hrs. ‘;Mﬁiﬂ.; fena

i bbls., 1st 2J Jua. | CC AL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FERT INCHES

Inch

Fresh witter fect feet FEET, INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt waler, (1) SO (7.} ) S EET INCHES FEEY INCUHES
4

Drillers' Namen [/} rﬁ 7 % a’-’"—ﬂ" Og ok /4(

Ntemarks: £

T,
@417 —2;

.y

7

Jfi- 20 587

AT




4701500805

RN STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit He.m O Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

’ 4 r g

A | smRa | A racxens

Compeny. .
»
: Size

Address MM

16 Kind of Packere
Fa

13

Well No, 10 Size of

pist *M_mm%b - Q{h\\ "213’;;' N
o
. 6% 'Ab %——-’I pthset

>
—yd &
Drilling commenced - _ FD }?e I % ,_ra
Lo La r gi—.
- LI/ T | o
Drilling cempleted Y Total depth— | 'g_, Depi‘ lﬁrﬂ!:‘&\o @ o 10
iy A P —
Or 3, 'd
{ y Mineg Y
Date shot. Depth of shct. 2. 'é‘ ne“- erf, bottom________
Liners Used %292 R’gl Pert. topemo
Initial open flowee—_____/10ths Water In—__Inch '

Perf, bottom

Open flow after tubing—___/1Cths Mere, in—___Inch

i
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED 1. E.LEL“i.NO FTe———Date
v N :-T‘_;:-'— a‘
ilock preszure 1bs : hrs. SNAME OF'SEFWICE SO"I: PANY /‘ﬁ
o 15 e ﬁ . é-!j w—
0il bbls., 1st 2L kmY COAL )ﬂs TERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet fect FEET. INCHES FLET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

" Sy 2 ) Core 2ee TEk Htf O o [ hines

DISTRICTY WELL INSPECTOR



- | 4701500805

State of Pest Bicginia
Brpariment of Slines
®if und Gas Bivision
Ghurleston S

w. r. matEzon March 31, 1966 et aieboct

Dominion Oil X Gos Co.

222 Woshington Blvd, P, O, ®

Belpre, Ohio In Re: .
nre Permit¢ CLA-BGS

Farm ~BUUTCTID

Att: ¥r Robert Stallworth, Jr. Well oo IT

District Union

County  Llay

Gentlnmnn:

The final 1nsg§ction report for your well which
{s described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised thar the well, which is covered
by the above permit number, has been released under your
Bond, posted to cover same.

Please return the enclosed, cancelled Bond to
the Surety and/or Bonding Company that executed sajid Bond
in your behalf in order that they may give you credit on
thelr records.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Detut Director
01 D GAS DIVISION

ona
Enclosure



47015008050

WW-4A 1) Date: Sep 8, 2022
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
Bodo Otto 11

3) API Well No.: 47 - 015 - 00805

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Gary King Name NA
Address P.0O. Box 370 Address
Clay, WV. 35043
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name NA
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Bryan Harris (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address P.0.Box 157 Name NA
Volga, WV 26238 Address

Telephone 304-553-6087

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator UNKNOWN - DEP PAIDPTHGGING CONTRAGT

OFFICIAL SEAL By: Henry J. Harmon | __. Y

NOTARY PUBLIC : : £
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Its: Manager, Abandoned Wﬁf lugging Program

RENAE DAWN WHITLOCK Address 601 57th Street ¥
w&fﬁfﬁfwﬁ m'nv: o Charleston, WV. 25304
Telephone 304-926-0499 ext. 41102

~ 'Y

i Fd'm\}worn before yre thi CCH‘ day of M
SELN :{g{( " Q Notary Public

My Commission Expires ( ¢ ip!}. lh L, e

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.




9/16/22, 5:22 PM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

USPS Tracking’ 47015 0 G5 °

Track Another Package +

Remove X

Tracking Number: 9489009000276402589514

Your item was picked up at the post office at 11:52 am on September 14, 2022 in CLAY, WV 25043.

USPS Tracking Plus® Available \/

@ Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Post Office

September 14, 2022 at 11:52 am
CLAY, WV 25043

oeqpoed

Get Updates v/

Text & Email Updates Vv
Return Receipt Electronic v
\

Tracking History

September 14, 2022, 11:52 am
Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Post Office

CLAY, WV 25043
Your item was picked up at the post office at 11:52 am on September 14, 2022 in CLAY, WV 25043.

September 14, 2022, 8:13 am
Available for Pickup
CLAY, WV 25043

hitps:/ftools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tl c=4&text2877 7=&1Labels=9489000000276402589514%2C%2C % 2C&tAB=false 12



9/16/22, 5:22 PM USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

September 14, 2022, 8:03 am
Arrived at Post Office

CLAY, WV 25043 4701500305P

September 13, 2022, 4:15 pm
Departed USPS Regional Facility
CHARLESTON WV PROCESSING CENTER

September 12, 2022, 8:57 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
CHARLESTON WV PROCESSING CENTER

September 12, 2022, 7:42 pm
Accepted at USPS Origin Facility
CHARLESTON, WV 25305

USPS Tracking Plus® v

¥oeqpeaa4

Product Information

See Less A

Can’t find what you’re looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=4&text28777=&tLabels=9489009000276402589514%2C%2C%2C&tABt=false 2/2



4701500805

west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57" Street, S.E. dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304

Phone: (304) 926-0450
Fax: (304) 926-0452

September 9, 2022

Gary King qy
P.O. Box 370 89 0090 ppz-
Clay, WV 25043 B402 5895 1y

RE: Well API 47-015-00805 (Bodo Otto #11)

Mr. King,

As you are aware, the Office of Oil and Gas is currently preparing a solicitation to permanently
plug well API# 47-015-03507 (aka King #1). Recently, representatives of the Abandoned Well
Plugging Program identified an additional leaking, abandoned well on your property (Clay County,
Union District, Parcel ID: 08-06-0010-0043-0000) which qualifies for state-funded plugging.
Please sign and return the enclosed WW-4D to allow our program staff to bring well plugging
vendors to the well site for the purposes of permanently plugging this well alongside the King #1.
Additionally, you will find a copy of the enclosed plugging permit application, which you are
entitled to receive under W. Va. Code § 22-6-9.

If you have any questions or concerns, you may contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 41102.

Respectfully,

)ﬂawﬁzf”wv
9& n Harmon
uty Chief

Promoting a healthy environment



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER API # 4701500805

Operator’s Well 47 0 15 0 0 8 0 5@
Number Bodo Otto 11

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Qil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57t St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time,

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective:

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that 1 have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature Date



WW-4B API No. 47701500885B 05 p

Farm Name Gary King

Well No. Bodo Otto 11

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether yvou are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: 3€p 8, 2022 NA

By:
Its




s 4701500805

(5/16) API Number 47 - 015 . 00805
Operator's Well No. Bodo Otto 11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT OP Code

Watershed (HUC 10) EIK River Quadrangle Elkhurst
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? ~ Yes | | No .

Will a pit be used? Yes | | No .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: NA

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | I No L If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)
B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number Unknown at this time
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: NA

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. NA

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. NA

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NA

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, ime, sawdust)

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? Unknown at this time

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on Aprl 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe

provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, including the possibility of,fine or imprisonment.
Company Official Signature _ i

Company Official (Typed Name yénry J. Harmon
Company Official Title Deputy Chief b

S d

HENAE DAWN WHETLOCK
601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304
My Commission Expires April 06, 2027

Su?’itg_ swomn before me this ES Ié day of : g i eﬁ N &E[ , 20 Sa
(o \k&:&—‘wt_\? Notary Public

Lo O

My commission expires




fom Wk 4701500805(

Operator's Well No.

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed -© 8Cre Prevegetation pH

Lime 2-3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-10-20

Fertilizer amount 400 Ibs/acre

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre

NA NA Fescue 40
Contractor Mix 20
Landino Clover 10

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Bryan Harris

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

Title: Date: Sep 8, 2022

Field Reviewed? ( X }Yes ( )No



WwW-7

8-30-06 470‘|500805(F>

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Ap: 4701500805 WELL No.. Bodo Otto 11
rarm Name: Gary King

- DEP PAI GING CONTRACT
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME; ~KNOWN D PLUGGING C

COUNTY: Clay DISTRICT: Union
QUADRANGLE: Elkhurst

surrace owner: Gary King

rovaLTy owner:. 30d0 Otto lease

UTM GPS NORTHING:42 57 280

urm cps Easting: 04 83 853 cps ELEvaTion: 001

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2 Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3 Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS _ : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
[ the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

.%5 ?4_4/_"“ Inspector Specialist Sep 8, 2022
Signat(ire Title Date




4701500805(




4701500805

11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

WW-4B

v
\/ WW-4B signed by inspector
v

WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

WW-8 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR Ww-7

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

NINEN NN IS

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED




10/3/22, 2:33 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging permit issued for 4701500805

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Plugging permit issued for 4701500805

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Oct 3, 2022 at 2:33 PM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, Allen D Flowers <allen.d.flowers@wv.gov>, Bryan O Harris
<bryan.o.harris@wv.gov>, Jeremy E James <jeremy.e.james@wv.gov>, tdavis@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4701500805.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

2 attachments

ﬂ 4701500805.pdf
2977K

ﬂ IR-8 Blank.pdf
237K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-8596047681610755033&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-8594395...
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1839f1f8b15d6194&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_l8t40nfn0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1839f1f8b15d6194&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_l8t40p8v1&safe=1&zw

